387826

CH \$40,00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Asko Oyj		l12/31/1999 l	Public Limited Company: FINLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Uponor Oyj
Street Address:	Robert Huberin tie 3 B
City:	01510 Vantaa
State/Country:	FINLAND
Entity Type:	Public Limited Company: FINLAND

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2384826	ASKO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)246-8959

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-708-1870

Email: lbryer@ladas.com

Correspondent Name: Ladas & Parry LLP

Address Line 1: 26 West 61st Street

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10023

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

NTMA 050748:753

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Ladas & Parry LLP
Address Line 1: 26 West 61st Street

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10023

TRADEMARK REEL: 003246 FRAME: 0747

900042061

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lanning G. Bryer	
Signature:	/lgb/	
Date:	02/14/2006	
Total Attachments: 6 source=Change Name Uponor Oyj#page1.tif source=Change Name Uponor Oyj#page2.tif source=Change Name Uponor Oyj#page3.tif source=Change Name Uponor Oyj#page4.tif source=Change Name Uponor Oyj#page5.tif source=Change Name Uponor Oyj#page6.tif		

Tel. (09) 6939 500



NATIONAL BOARD OF PATENTS AND REGISTRATION Trade Register Arkadiankatu 6 A 00100 HELSINKI

Page 1 Business identity code: 0148731-6 Issued on: 19 November 2004

EXTRACT FROM THE TRADE REGISTER

Company:

Uponor Oyj - Uponor Corporation

Business identity code:

0148731-6

Trade registration number:

185.337

Company registered on:

23 December 1966

Legal form of the company: Public limited company

Domicile:

Lahti

Contents of the extract:

Particulars entered in the Register at 19 November 2004.

Particulars of the registered notice:

Record number 2004/299581

144

Serial number Entered in the Register Announcement in Official Gazette

19 November 2004

47/04

Contact information of the company:

Postal address: POB 37, 01511 VANTAA

Street address: Robert Huberin tie 3 B, 01510 VANTAA

Registered entries:

NAME OF THE COMPANY (Entered in the Register 31 December 1999) Uponor Oyj.

PARALLEL NAME OF THE COMPANY (Entered in the Register 21 March 2003) Parallel name of the company (English): Uponor Corporation.

OBJECT OF THE COMPANY (Entered in the Register 21 March 2003)

The object of the company is to develop, manufacture and trade systems solutions for housing. building and environmental technologies, as well as to supply related services. In addition, the company may be engaged in real estate business and other industrial operations, securities trading and other investment activities. The company also operates as the parent company of the Group formed by it.

DOMICILE (Entered in the Register 30 March 1973) Lahti.

ACCOUNTING PERIOD (Entered in the Register 23 March 1998) The accounting period begins annually on 1 January and ends on 31 December.

AMENDMENT OF THE ARTICLES OF ASSOCIATION (Entered in the Register 19 November 2004)

The Articles of Association were amended on 16 November 2004.

Business identity code: 0148731-6

BOOK ENTRY SECURITIES SYSTEM (Entered in the Register 18 May 1994)
The shares of the company are registered in the book entry securities system since 8 October 1994.

SHARE CAPITAL (Entered in the Register 19 November 2004)

Share capital EUR 149,640,888.00; fully paid.

Number of shares 74,820,444. Par value of the share: EUR 2.00.

MINIMUM AND MAXIMUM SHARE CAPITAL (Entered in the Register 19 November 2004)

Minimum share capital: EUR 75,000,000.00. Maximum share capital: EUR 300,000,000.00.

INCREASE DECISION K003 (Entered in the Register 19 November 2004)

On 16 November 2004, the company decided on an increase of the share capital.

Amount of the increase: EUR 74,820,444.00.

INCREASE K003 (Entered in the Register 19 November 2004)

The share capital has been increased by EUR 74,820,444.00 pursuant to the decision.

BOARD OF DIRECTORS (Entered in the Register 22 March 2004)

Chairman:

180744-4770

Paasikivi Pekka Johannes

Ordinary members:

030947-6155 291249-213W Niemi Matti Reino Juhani Rajahalme Aimo Kalevi

11.12.1950

Silfverstolpe Nordin Anne-Christine

07.03.1950

Simon Rainer Siegfried

OTHER MANAGEMENT (Entered in the Register 1 August 2003)

Managing Director:

020257-121H

Lång Jan Ove

Deputy to the Managing Director:

020267-053W

Luomakoski Jyri Harri

AUDITORS (Entered in the Register 13 July 2000)

Auditor:

KPMG Wideri Oy Ab, registration number 770.463, Trade Register

Auditor with main responsibility: 200754-0857 Nyman Sixten Ove

STATUTORY REPRESENTATION (Entered in the Register 1 September 1997)

The name of the company is signed by the Board of Directors pursuant to the Companies Act.

SIGNING FOR THE COMPANY (Entered in the Register 21 March 2003)

The Chairman of the Board of Directors and the Managing Director, each alone, as well as any two members of the Board of Directors jointly, have the right to sign the name of the company pursuant to the Articles of Association.

PROCURATIONS (Entered in the Register 28 October 2004)

130858-004X

Aarnio Paula Marita

190870-125T

Heinonen Thomas Erik Johannes

291259-073Y

Holopainen Juha Pekka



Page 3

Business identity code: 0148731-6

Jalava Simo Ilmari 280853-147X Kahanpää Veli-Pekka 080561-019J Katajamäki Hannu Kari 020752-075S Laine Orvo Kalevi 260842-4973 Luomakoski Jyri Harri 020267-053W Norbäck Kari Juhani 051044-4837 Rintanen Lauri Olavi 010855-2412 von Graevenitz Georg Peter Alexander 200347-529H

The holders of procuration sign the name of the company, any two of them jointly.

EXECUTION OF A MERGER (Entered in the Register 31 December 1999)

Upon permission granted by the registration authority, Pohjoismaiden sukkatehdas Oy, Reg. No. 185.645, has been absorbed by a company called Asko Oyj, Reg. No. 185.337.

EXECUTION OF A MERGER (Entered in the Register 31 December 1999) Upon permission granted by the registration authority, Black Horse Oy, Reg. No. 243.059, has been absorbed by a company called Asko Oyj, Reg. No. 185.337.

EXECUTION OF A MERGER (Entered in the Register 31 December 1999) Upon permission granted by the registration authority, Trior Oy, Reg. No. 343.967, has been absorbed by a company called Asko Oyj, Reg. No. 185.337.

EXECUTION OF A MERGER (Entered in the Register 31 December 1999)
Upon permission granted by the registration authority, Oy Uponor Ab, Reg. No. 300.030, has been absorbed by a company called Asko Oyj, Reg. No. 185.337.

EXECUTION OF A MERGER (Entered in the Register 31 December 1999)
Upon permission granted by the registration authority, Ruskonor Oy, Reg. No. 469.459, has been absorbed by a company called Asko Oyj, Reg. No. 185.337.

EXECUTION OF A MERGER (Entered in the Register 31 August 2001)

Upon permission granted by the registration authority, Kiinteistö Oy Männynvainio, business identity code 0222229-9; Askoneet Oy, business identity code 0825453-1; Asko Kalusteet Oy, business identity code 0825447-8; and Asko Development Oy, business identity code 1030454-2, have been absorbed by a company called Uponor Oyj, business identity code 0148731-6.

EXECUTION OF A MERGER (Entered in the Register 30 August 2002)

Upon permission granted by the registration authority, Karjaan Trikootehdas Oy, business identity code 0126284-6; Finla Kehräämö Oy, business identity code 0780060-9; and Uponor Pexep Oy, business identity code 0989302-8, have been absorbed by a company called Uponor Oyj, business identity code 0148731-6.

ACCOUNTING DOCUMENTS (Entered in the Register 14 May 2004) Financial statements for the period 1 January 2003 – 31 December 2003. Consolidated financial statements included.

CURRENTLY VALID PERSONAL DATA 130858-004X Aarnio Paula Marita, citizen of Finland, Kunnallisneuvoksentie 9 B, 00930 Helsinki 190870-125T Heinonen Thomas Erik Johannes, citizen of Finland, Leankuja 6 H, 02700 Kauniainen 291259-073Y Holopainen Juha Pekka, citizen of Finland,



Business identity code: 0148731-6

Rohkatie 10, 00660 Helsinki 280853-147X Jalava Simo Ilmari, citizen of Finland, Hiesukuja 4, 08500 Lohja As 080561-019J Kahanpää Veli- Pekka, citizen of Finland. Laajalahdentie 4 A 5, 00330 Helsinki 020752-075S Katajamäki Hannu Kari, citizen of Finland, Karjusaarenkatu 60, 15240 Lahti 260842-4973 Laine Orvo Kalevi, citizen of Finland, Satakunnankatu 19-21 B 19, 33210 Tampere 020267-053W Luomakoski Jyri Harri, citizen of Finland. Aurorankuja 4 C 15, 02940 Espoo 020257-121H Lång Jan Ove, citizen of Finland, Magnus Hagelstamintie 8, 02700 Kauniainen 030947-6155 Niemi Matti Reino Juhani, citizen of Finland, Tähtitorninkatu 14 B 15, 00140 Helsinki 051044-4837 Norbäck Kari Juhani, citizen of Finland, Päivärinnankatu 3 A 9, 00250 Helsinki 200754-0857 Nyman Sixten Ove, citizen of Finland, Nummitie 22 B, 02730 Espoo 180744-4770 Paasikivi Pekka Johannes, citizen of Finland, Merituulentie 44, 26200 Rauma 291249-213W Rajahalme Aimo Kalevi, citizen of Finland, Dagmarinkatu 12 B 31, 00100 Helsinki 010855-2412 Rintanen Lauri Olavi, citizen of Finland. Risto Rytin tie 6, 00570 Helsinki 11.12.1950 Silfverstolpe Nordin Anne-Christine, citizen of Sweden, Scheelegatan 17, 112 28 Stockholm, Sweden 07.03.1950 Simon Rainer Siegfried, citizen of Germany. Burgwedeler Strasse 39, 30916 Isernhagen, Germany 200347-529H von Graevenitz Georg Peter Alexander, citizen of Finland, Bulevardi 50 A 28, 00120 Helsinki

OBSERVATIONS CONCERNING CORPORATIONS

Company 1557647-5 (trade reg. No. 770.463) has been split into companies 1805485-9 and 1805488-3.

HISTORY OF THE COMPANY NAME:

31 December 1999 - Uponor Oyj

1 September 1997 – 30 December 1999 Asko Oyi

19 November 1981 - 31 August 1997 Asko Oy

23 December 1966 – 18 November 1981 Asko-Yhtymä Oy

The particulars have been electronically printed from the Trade Register System. Printed on the stationery of the National Board of Patents and Registration, the document is deemed to be an original without signature.

I certify the above to be a true translation of the original document in Finnish language, presented to me in Helsinki on this 29th day of November 2004.

Arma Gunn

Licensed Translator (Act 1148/88)

This is to certify that Ms Arma Gunn is a sworn translator and legally authorized to perform translations from Finnish into English.

Vantaa, on the 8th of March 2005

By virtue of office

Tarja Attenberg tarkastaja - Inspektör julkinen notaari - notarius publicus

fee 10 €



IN THE MATTER OF

Trademark ASKO

Registration No.: 2384826

Dated: September 12, 2000

APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Ladas & Parry LLP, whose postal address is 26 West 61st Street, New York, New York 10023, United States of America, is hereby designated applicant's representative upon whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

POWER OF ATTORNEY

Applicant hereby revokes all previous Powers of Attorney and hereby appoints jointly and severally, with full power of substitution, the power of appointment of an associate attorney and the power of revocation:

ALLAN S. PILSON

ROBERT ALPERT

DANIEL F. ZENDEL

RECORDED: 02/14/2006

LANNING G. BRYER

JOSEPH J. VILLAPOL

DENNIS S. PRAHL

GEORGIA N. GOUNARIS

MARY A. MOY

NADIA K. DROUMBANIS

members of the Bar of the State of New York, c/o Ladas & Parry LLP, 26 West 61st Street, New York, New York 10023, United States of America, to transact all business in the Patent Office in connection with the subject registration.

This is to certify that

- Cecken Holopanen and
according to the trade register entitled
to sign for

- Uponoc Cy
Helsinki 10.01.2000
Ex officio:

PAULA CJANIENI
Notary Public

Uponor Oyj

By
Pekka Holopainen

Legal Counsel

(Date)